

Civil Suit No. 19 of 2014

27.11.2019

Present: Mr. Amit Sharma, Advocate, for the plaintiff.
Mr. Naveen Awasthi, Advocate, vice counsel
for the defendant.

PW-3, Sh. Vikas Jain, is not present in the Court today. Learned vice counsel appearing on behalf of the defendant seeks more time for cross-examination of the said witness on the ground that Mr. H.S. Upadhyay, who has to cross-examine the witness, is not present today, on account of personal difficulty. Prayer allowed. List now for the cross-examination of PW-3 on a date to be fixed by Additional Registrar (Judicial).

(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)
Judge

November 27, 2019
(raman)