

**Anoop Jain Vs. M/s Olina Professional Cosmetics
Pvt. Ltd.**

Civil Suit No. 19/2014
a/w Civil Suit No. 45/2014

Civil Suit No. 19/2014

07.01.2026 Present: Mr. Amit Sharma, Advocate, for the plaintiff.

Mr. Alvin Massey, Advocate and Mr. Sanjay Sharma Darmora, Advocate (through Video Conferencing), for the defendant.

Civil Suit No. 45/2014

Mr. Alvin Massey, Advocate and Mr. Sanjay Sharma Darmora, Advocate (through Video Conferencing), for the plaintiff.

Mr. Amit Sharma, Advocate, for the defendant.

**OMPs No. 1280 & 1460/2025 in Civil Suit
No. 19/2014**

Replies to the applications are stated to have been filed in the Registry of this Court on 01.01.2026. However, the same are not on record. Registry is directed to trace and place the replies on record, if in order.

As prayed, list for consideration after ensuing winter vacations on **19.03.2026**.

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

7th January, 2026
(raman)